BIMAL AGARWAL

Ganja Gali

P.O.: Chirkunda – 828202 Jharkhand(Dhanbad) India

Mobile: 09330012000 E-mail: sfplbml@gmail.com

September 06, 2024

To
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Rotunda Building, 1st Floor
New Trading Ring, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7 Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code: 11067

Scrip Code: 531168

Dear Sir,

Sub: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Further to my intimation dated 28th August, 2024 under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 on the captioned subject, I wish to inform that I, Bimal Agarwal, have acquired 1,90,000 shares (9.29%) of Associated Ceramics Limited being the Target Company from my brother Mr. Arun Agarwal and my sister in law Mrs. Manju Agarwal, details of which are as follows:

SI No.	Date of transaction	Name of the person (belongs to the Promoter/ Promoter Group) Transferor/ Seller	Name of the person (belongs to the Promoter/ Promoter Group) Transferee/ Acquirer	No of shares acquired by way of gift	% of holding
1.	04.09.2024	Manju Agarwal	Bimal Agarwal	19,000	0.93%
2.	05.09.2024	Arun Agarwal	Bimal Agarwal	1,71,000	8.36%

The above is an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group by way of gift through an off-market transaction in compliance with Regulation 10(l)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transfer shall remain the same.

BIMAL AGARWAL

Ganja Gali

P.O.: Chirkunda – 828202 Jharkhand(Dhanbad) India

Mobile: 09330012000

E-mail: sfplbml@gmail.com

In this connection please find enclosed herewith the necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

This is for your kind record and reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Bil gel,

(BIMAL AGARWAL)

Acquirer- Promoter

Encl: As above

CC:

Associated Ceramics Limited
17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR
KOLKATA – 700013

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

SI	Particulars	Details				
No.						
1.	Traine of the Langer	Associated Ceramics Limited				
2.	Traine of the last	Bimal Agarwal				
3.	TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer amongst the Promoter & Promoter Group by way of gift				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was Yes required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it Yes was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. 28 th August, 2024					
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Arun Agarwal Manju Agarwal	Yes			
	b. Date of acquisition	Yes	Yes. Disclosure was made on 28.08.2024. 19000 (0.93%) equity shares were acquired from Mrs. Manju Agarwal on 04.09.2024 171000 (8.36%) equity shares were acquired from Mr. Arun Agarwal on 05.09.2024			

			_			The second secon	
	1	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in		1,90,000 shares		Yes	
	4	7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	9.29%		Yes		
	P	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	through c	way of gift off-market action		Yes	
8.	SI	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) > Bimal Agarwal	1,19,510	5.84%	3,09,510	15.14%	
	b	- 1 2 11 / T C	2,38,320 86,450		67,320 67,450	3.29% 3.30%	

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Pridaged ..

(BIMAL AGARWAL) Acquirer- Promoter Group

Date: 06.09.2024 Place: Kolkata